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   TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2019


DOUBLING/ELECTRIFICATION OF DELHI-ALWAR RAILWAY LINE

   4031.  SHRI  BALAK NATH:

        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)    the present status of long pending work of doubling and

electrification of Delhi-Alwar railway line and the reasons for delay, if any;


(b)    whether any funds are being/have been allocated to this project

and if so, the details thereof and the time by which this line is likely to be completed; and


(c)    whether there is any proposal to run EMU between Alwar and

Delhi Cantt. and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) The doubling and electrification of Delhi-Alwar line has been completed and commissioned.


(b) Does not arise, as the work of doubling and electrification completed.


(c) No, Sir. Owing to operational and infrastructural constraints including terminal constraints at Alwar, introduction of EMU trains between Alwar and Delhi Cantt. is not feasible, at present.

*****

